Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
				05/27/2003
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation			
Street Address:	400 Morgan Lane			
City:	West Haven			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06516			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 7105		71056	j53	
Patent Number: 7105653 62 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 70				
Fax Number: (858)720-5125				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (858) 314-5117				
Email: jconen@mofo.co		com		
Correspondent Name: Peng Chen Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP				
Address Line 1.				
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			584212003510	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Peng Chen	
Total Attachments: 6 source=ASSIGN3#page1.tif source=ASSIGN3#page2.tif source=ASSIGN3#page3.tif source=ASSIGN3#page4.tif				
500758933			REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0746	

PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: BAYER CORPORATION, 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205, United States of America, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, United States of America,

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE: BAYER PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION, 400 Morgan Lane, West Haven, Connecticut 06516, United States of America, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the invention(s) disclosed in

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 09/341,351, filed on 05/13/1999, entitled: IL-2 Selective Agonists and Antagonists, assigned to BAYER CORPORATION, 800 Dwight Way, Berkeley, California 94701 by an assignment dated 11/13/2000 and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 02/20/2001 at Reel 011557 and Frame 0536,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is effective as of January 1, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR executed this assignment this _____ day of _____ day of _____ May _____, at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, United States of America.

BAYER CORPORATION

{Corporate Seal}

By:

George J. Lykøs Senior Vice President, Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 01/21/2009